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Reg. No. 5. 409 89 of 2001

B. 7( Rana Education And Welfare Society Regd.) >

I Plot No. 141 \Main Narela Roud, Vill. Ghevra,

New Delhi-11008]
Ph: 011 2§951540 (M) 9811771377 E-mail bkietl5@yahoo.in

Rel No. BKIET/ GHE/2012/ ADMIN. Date 26/12/2012
Fhe i Pl i J; s ’6

he Director Planning. . SARINE e R

-L g ‘ P .}c/ ' [ ’3
DDA, PDR, M & N Zone, Qe w0 mei e MRS
Deepali Chowk Sector-3 Yol L aTnE -+ Director (Pig.) MFRAG,

Yn-l ™ e.c > e N - D.DA VikaS Minar N. DELK-2 -
Rohini. New Delhi. DyNo...L.m. 24 L ,
36012 .

Subject: - Seeking of latest status on the application submitted in thQMpez
House Meet™ on 1-5-2012 vegarding.

Rgspccted Sir,
As per the public press Notice from Delhi Development Authority for

[k \{'i

&\:) = participation in “Open House meet™ to discuss Public Suggestions for Mid Term Review
': of MPD -2021, T submitted an application to your good oftice in person on 01-05-2012
: &
~ (Zerox copy enclosed) for issuing a Regularization Certificate in t/o our College (B.K. .

2
:f;f
g Institute of Education and Technology, Ghevra) Land/Building situated at Main Road

Ghevra — Delhi -81.

N
ST g7 e

Though a considerable time of eight months passéd, but not received any response

on vour part so far. Your good office is therefore, requested to let us know the latest

status under reference & oblige.
With warm regards

'Ehg%urc As Above

-«--* ‘x‘uﬁ&y Yours

»

>

h 1 i >
- LSy cen Kumar
' .} " 8¥icral Secretary

Copy to:- s
VV@iiitional Commissioner (ULEE & M.P.). Delhi Development Authority, 31 Floor,
Vikas Minar, New Delhi, with the request to take similar action and ObliEe
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Sir, accordingly in continuation to ithis precess e 2i50 submitted some reminders ity 20
~ your office A/D No. REC/LD/11/17682 dkted 25:04-201 (Copy enclosed annexure, D) ad, §
i dated 02-06-2011 ‘and 08-06-2011(Copy enflos:d &t arne xrre £) bat we have not received any respons

/ the said reminder till date. : , - ‘

. Keeping in view the aforesaid.repelatec requests & rarincers from the undersigned as well as the
Honourable - LG Delhi’s directions whichf have been cici‘ated Sy your good office vide circular cited
above it is humbly requested to issue the Reegu'arization Sertificate/NOC in respect of our college in terms

of MPD 2021 at the earliest.

With kind and warm regards
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Sincerely Yours

B ]

f '~ (Sh. Parveen Kunfgh) - |
-., Sudoert . :._:la'{"@L !
- Gen. SecRtKY RANA | - :

& Welfare Society ; ' :

Plot No. 141, Ghevra, Dethi-81 // ;
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Sub: Regarding issue of regularization dertifice te/NOC 2 R/Q BKIET Ghevra Delhi,

ALK _ _
7 . LM w },( @ R

Reg. No. S. 409 89 of 2001

B. K, Rana fcfucatwn' And Weifare Society (Q{egcf )

Address Plot No.141, Mam R oaa’ Vill. Ghevia, New Delhi-1]10081

Pzrveen Kumar, General Secretary

Mobile 9811271327
Ph: 011-25951540 E-mail bkietlS@_}!ahoo.in
Ref Mo.BKREWS/2012/Admin/ ; Date 01-05-2012
Director (Planning),

Delhi Development Authority, PDR "M’ & N Zone
Deepali Chowk, Sector 3 Rohini -

New Delhi , ‘

Esteemed Sir/Madam,

On the subject referred above, kindly epropos to owr applications addressed to your good-office
which acknowledged by DDA(Receipt & Dispach Cell) receipt Nos. REC/M/09/969 dated .20-02-2009,
even number 1134 dated 02-03-2009 and’ Reczin: No. REC/7.1D/09/15753 dated 01-05-2009. Xerox copies
of all said A/D enclosed herewith at Anngxure -4,. ' '

In response to our application dated 16i02-39 4 02-03-09 referred above, your Office vide Letter No.
F35(10)/2009/in/769 dated 15-04-2009 iiiformec us trat the Planning Department could not accede to our
applications, because of received, beyond the stipulated time period i.e. upto 30-06-2008 (Copy enclosed at

Anpeyure -B).
In regards to the above, we would like to drew f»’our kind aftention to your Office Circular dated 7.7.2009

wherein it has been directed to considef such zpolications which ere received even after the last date as
mentioned in the advertisement publishecfi on 07-05-68 fror: the borafide institutions and to be considered

-accordingly with proper scrutinization. Jopy of Office Crrzular No. F22(19)96/MP/ 144 datcd 07-07-2009

{Copy enclosed at Annexure -C)

e ek ey et vt ;
- - sy



RS et v o )= i

DELHI DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
OFRICE OF THE DIRECTOR (PLG.) ROHINI
DEEPALI CHOWK, SECTOR-3, ROHINI

" DELHI- 110085, PH:27940526

No.Dir.(Plg.)YR/Open House/2012/ (“% Dated: 04.01.2013

To : E ,

The Director(Plg.). o 7
MPR & TechCommittee,

8" Floor, Vikas Minar,

ITP, New Delhi-110002.

Sub: Status on the application in the “Open Houée Meet”.

l
Please find enclosed hérewith the application of Sh. Parveen Kumar,
Gen.Secy. of B.K.Rana Education and Welfare Society (Regd.), in original, which

is self explanatory, for consideration further necessary action.

Encl: As above. roo

1C
Jiv

(P-.C. Soni),
Dy.Dir.(Plg.)-! Rohini,

Copy for information to:-

Sh. Parveen Kumar, Gen.Secy. of B.K.Rana Education and Welfare Saciety
(Regd.), Plot No.141, Main Narela Road, Vill. Ghevra, New Delhi-110081 with
ref. to his letter No.BKIET/GHE/20123/ADMN. Dt. 26.12.2012.
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q Dy.DIf.(P1g.)-} Rohini,
(




